
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4754
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2005
DIGITAL MAP OF DELHI
Fanthome Shri Francis

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

:-

(a) whether the Government had assigned the National Informatics Centre the task to prepare a digital map of Delhi to facilitate the development of the region;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by when this work will be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(DR. SHAKEEL AHMAD)

(a) and (b): Yes, Sir. The mapping o f National Capital Territory of Delhi was initiated under the NORAD ( Norwegian Agency for Development Cooperation) programme. A feasibility study was conducted by an international team and a pilot project was taken up to carry out utility mapping for Delhi City. Subsequently, Delhi Government joined the project. Most of the utility agencies in Delhi are stake holders in this project.

(c): The mapping work has already been completed.
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